MSM957141-36
eMotion SystemTM Smart Motor Family
 Position/Speed/Torque Mode
MSM957141-36 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
6/13/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
MPM757141-36
To evaluate the smart motor, an evaluation kit can be
ordered directly from monolithicpower.com.
Evaluation Kit EVKT-957141-36
# Part Number Item Quantity
1 MSM957141-36-X-X Smart motor 1
2
eMotion SystemTM
communication kit
USB communication
interface with cable
1
Part Number
MSM957
141-36-
S-R
MSM957
141-36-
P-R
MSM957
141-36-
C-R
MSM957
141-36-
P-D
Diameter (mm) 57 57 57 57
Power (W) 141 141 141 141
Typical Voltage
(V)
36 36 36 36
Control Mode Speed Position
Speed/
Position
Position
Interface RS485 RS485 RS485
PULSE/
DIR
FEATURES
The MSM957141-36 is part of a family of fully
integrated smart motor solutions for servo motor
applications. This 57mm (NEMA 23), 141W power
motor integrates a brushless DC motor and driver
module. The user can choose one of three options:
speed control mode, position control mode, or
speed/position control mode. Two control interface
options are available: an RS485 interface or a
PULSE/DIR interface.
Easy-to-use GUI software provides flexibility by
allowing users to optimize the design online
through the RS485 control interface. The
parameters are saved in the motor’s non-volatile
memory. A design guide for the GUI is available for
download at www.monolithicpower.com.
In addition to the fully integrated smart motor
solutions, the driver modules can be ordered
separately for customization into different motor
types. The MMP757141-36 is the driver module
part number.
A datasheet for the MMP757141-36 is available for
download at www.monolithicpower.com.
 18V to 70V Input Voltage Range
 Max 141W Continuous Power Output
 0.45N-m Rated Torque (1.35N-m Peak Torque)
 0.3° Position Resolution
 RS485 Interface and PULSE/DIR Interface
 Position Control and Speed Control
 Operating Temperature: 0°C to 70°C (Power
Derated > 40°C)
 Storage Temperature: -40°C to +125°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION
MSM957141-36 – eMOTION SYSTEMTM SMART MOTOR FAMILY
MSM957141-36 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 2
6/13/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Smart Motor
Parameters Condition Value Units
Input voltage  36 V
Output power
0°C to
40°C
141 W
Position resolution  0.3 °
Nominal speed  3000 rpm
Nominal torque  0.45 N-m
Rotor inertia  320 g-cm2
Diameter  57 mm
Shaft diameter  8 mm
Length Body only 96 mm
Weight  1200 g
HARDWARE CONNECTION FOR SMART MOTOR
RECOMMENDED OPERATION CONDITIONS
Input voltage ................................. 18V to 70V
Control interface voltage ................ 0V to 5.5V
Max pulse frequency ........................... 500kHz
RS485 A/B voltage ......................... 0V to 5.5V
RS485 common mode voltage ................ ±15V
Operation temperature ................. 0°C to 70°C
Storage temperature ............. -40°C to +125°C
SMART MOTOR SPECIFICATIONS
MSM957141-36 – eMOTION SYSTEMTM SMART MOTOR FAMILY
MSM957141-36 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 3
6/13/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
8 9 10 11 12
1  2  3  4 5  6  7
Fault Indication
Power On Indication
TA = 25°C, VIN = 36V, unless otherwise noted.
Pin
Number
Designation Pin Description
RS485 Interface
1 EXT_5V
5V input for
firmware
programming
2 B RS485 node B
3 AGND RS485 ground
4 A RS485 node A
Power Interface
5 GND Power ground
6 R-
Shunt resistor
return node
7 VIN Input power supply
Control Interface
8 COM- Common return
9 EN+ Enable input
10 PEND+ Position end output
11 PUL+ Pulse input
12 DIR+ Direction input
PIN CONFIGURATION
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
MSM957141-36 – eMOTION SYSTEMTM SMART MOTOR FAMILY
MSM957141-36 Rev. 1.01 www.MonolithicPower.com 4
6/13/2019 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2019 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
SMART MOTOR MECHANICAL DRAWING
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.